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HORSES CLEARANCES CLEARANCES CLEARANCES CLEARANCES DRIVERS TRAINERS
SEASON NAMED FROM Nz FROM USA TO Nz TO USA LICENCED LICENCED
2025* 2,446 218 6 91 102 TBA TBA
2024* 2,678 302 17 68 73 1,694 2,597
2023* 2,573 451 12 36 122 1,679 2,675
2022* 2,484 456 15 37 91 1,874 2,811
2021* 2,520 474 13 23 82 1,867 2,822
2020* 898 196 2 12 18 - -
2019-2020 2,848 405 15 51 138 2,002 2,970
2018-2019 2,834 382 11 57 99 2,066 3,015
2017-2018 2,777 429 15 48 95 2,256 3,195
2016-2017 2,943 521 18 80 56 2,278 3,289
2015-2016 3,000 534 18 81 77 2,437 3,484
2014-2015 3,317 511 13 84 39 2,581 3,684
2013-2014 3,467 593 19 75 28 2,609 3,710
2012-2013 3,604 652 16 91 26 2,712 3,860
2011-2012 3,643 778 27 86 22 2,760 3,939
2010-2011 3,607 827 38 54 35 2,771 4,030
2009-2010 3,993 726 38 63 33 2,930 4,249
2008-2009 4,106 559 59 54 61 2,961 4,315
2007-2008 4,959 498 87 8 47 3,174 4,535
2006-2007 5,237 503 34 50 85 3,179 4,493
2005-2006 5,519 678 45 73 51 3,486 4,770
2004-2005 5,637 606 13 94 48 3,410 4,767
2003-2004 4,685 533 28 56 104 3,417 4,866
2002-2003 4,867 542 23 70 135 3,659 5,098
2001-2002 4,892 655 13 81 165 4,039 5,503
2000-2001 5,172 641 11 58 141 4,434 5,890
1999-2000 5,674 705 8 87 48 4,704 5,778
1998-1999 4,861 775 7 36 35 4,734 6,144
1997-1998 4,569 679 6 42 15 4,950 6,383
1996-1997 5,224 552 14 27 18 4,959 6,268
1995-1996 5,702 549 8 31 10 5,194 6,791
1994-1995 5,457 545 14 33 12 5,492 7,069
1993-1994 6,635 531 26 38 11 5,681 7,180
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HORSES
SEASON NAMED
1992-1993 6,209
1991-1992 6,575
1990-1991 7,170
1989-1990 7,274
1988-1989 7,815
1987-1988 7,593
1986-1987 7,487
1985-1986 7,668
1984-1985 7,836
1983-1984 7,843
1982-1983 8,658
1981-1982 8,801
1980-1981 10,097
1979-1980 10,529
1978-1979 10,870
1977-1978 10,258
1976-1977 9,613
1975-1976 8,551
1974-1975 8,406
1973-1974 6,717
1972-1973 5,434
1971-1972 5,255
1970-1971 4,750
1969-1970 4,517
1968-1969 3,908
1967-1968 3,679

CLEARANCES
FROM Nz

453
430
400
568
540
369
318
352
371
393
239
298
270
286
243
402
564
647
571
350
302
272
293
236
226
255

CLEARANCES
FROM USA

18
9
21
31
16
36
22
23
28
13
13
21
17
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

CLEARANCES
TO Nz

41
15
56
91
51

8
17

* From 2021 these statistics are based on racing season dates being a calendar year - 1 January to 31 December

2019/2020 racing season dates are 1/09/2019 - 31/12/2020. For the purposes of this report, the 2019/2020 statistics are for the period
1/09/2019 - 31/08/2020, the 2020/2020 statistics are for the period 1/09/2020 to 31/12/2020.

*** 2006/2007 Season: 1/9/2006-2/9/2007

Report generated: as at 31/12/2025
Source: HRA and State Databases

CLEARANCES
TO USA

11
9
26
53
50
53
116
136
89
113
154
90
178
195
330
231
127
158
92
102
73
90
162
119
99

DRIVERS
LICENCED

5,708
5,804
5,920
5,847
6,105
5,888
6,414
6,404
6,815
7,036
7,401
6,985
7,345
7,411
7,007
6,992
6,216
6,213
7,123
5,481
5,028
4,940
4,726
4,548
4,307
4,130

TRAINERS
LICENCED

7,319
7,551
7,697
7,612
7,414
7,515
8,344
7,667
8,392
8,572
8,834
8,455
8,943
8,884
8,794
8,261
7,564
7,375
8,293
6,296
5,554
5,264
5,080
4,806
4,515
4,263
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Copyright Harness Racing Australia Inc.
All material in this Report is the intellectual property of Harness Racing Australia Inc (HRA).
It may not be reproduced, copied, stored in a retrieval system, displayed publicly, transmitted nor utilized for any commercial purposes without permission. The systematic retrieval of
any Content to create or compile, directly or indirectly, a collection, compilation, database or directory without the written permission of Harness Racing Australia is prohibited.
For permission, apply to: Harness Racing Australia Inc
Data included in this Report was compiled from statistics provded by State Controlling Bodies. While the HRA makes every effort to ensure the information in this Report is accurate, no
liability is accepted for any errors or omissions.
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