

Annual On-Line

National Registration Statistics - Namings, Clearances In / Out, Licences - 1967-2023



© Harness Racing Australia Inc

SEASON	HORSES NAMED	CLEARANCES FROM NZ	CLEARANCES FROM USA	CLEARANCES TO NZ	CLEARANCES TO USA	DRIVERS LICENCED	TRAINERS LICENCED
2023*	2,573	451	12	36	122	1,679	2,675
2022*	2,484	456	15	37	91	1,874	2,811
2021*	2,520	474	13	23	82	1,867	2,822
2020*	898	196	2	12	18	--	--
2019-2020	2,848	405	15	51	138	2,002	2,970
2018-2019	2,834	382	11	57	99	2,066	3,015
2017-2018	2,777	429	15	48	95	2,256	3,195
2016-2017	2,943	521	18	80	56	2,278	3,289
2015-2016	3,000	534	18	81	77	2,437	3,484
2014-2015	3,317	511	13	84	39	2,581	3,684
2013-2014	3,467	593	19	75	28	2,609	3,710
2012-2013	3,604	652	16	91	26	2,712	3,860
2011-2012	3,643	778	27	86	22	2,760	3,939
2010-2011	3,607	827	38	54	35	2,771	4,030
2009-2010	3,993	726	38	63	33	2,930	4,249
2008-2009	4,106	559	59	54	61	2,961	4,315
2007-2008	4,959	498	87	8	47	3,174	4,535
2006-2007	5,237	503	34	50	85	3,179	4,493
2005-2006	5,519	678	45	73	51	3,486	4,770
2004-2005	5,637	606	13	94	48	3,410	4,767
2003-2004	4,685	533	28	56	104	3,417	4,866
2002-2003	4,867	542	23	70	135	3,659	5,098
2001-2002	4,892	655	13	81	165	4,039	5,503
2000-2001	5,172	641	11	58	141	4,434	5,890
1999-2000	5,674	705	8	87	48	4,704	5,778
1998-1999	4,861	775	7	36	35	4,734	6,144
1997-1998	4,569	679	6	42	15	4,950	6,383
1996-1997	5,224	552	14	27	18	4,959	6,268
1995-1996	5,702	549	8	31	10	5,194	6,791
1994-1995	5,457	545	14	33	12	5,492	7,069
1993-1994	6,635	531	26	38	11	5,681	7,180
1992-1993	6,209	453	18	41	11	5,708	7,319
1991-1992	6,575	430	9	15	9	5,804	7,551

SEASON	HORSES NAMED	CLEARANCES FROM NZ	CLEARANCES FROM USA	CLEARANCES TO NZ	CLEARANCES TO USA	DRIVERS LICENCED	TRAINERS LICENCED
1990-1991	7,170	400	21	56	26	5,920	7,697
1989-1990	7,274	568	31	91	53	5,847	7,612
1988-1989	7,815	540	16	51	50	6,105	7,414
1987-1988	7,593	369	36	8	53	5,888	7,515
1986-1987	7,487	318	22	17	116	6,414	8,344
1985-1986	7,668	352	23	-	136	6,404	7,667
1984-1985	7,836	371	28	-	89	6,815	8,392
1983-1984	7,843	393	13	-	113	7,036	8,572
1982-1983	8,658	239	13	-	154	7,401	8,834
1981-1982	8,801	298	21	-	90	6,985	8,455
1980-1981	10,097	270	17	-	178	7,345	8,943
1979-1980	10,529	286	N/A	-	195	7,411	8,884
1978-1979	10,870	243	N/A	-	330	7,007	8,794
1977-1978	10,258	402	N/A	-	231	6,992	8,261
1976-1977	9,613	564	N/A	-	127	6,216	7,564
1975-1976	8,551	647	N/A	-	158	6,213	7,375
1974-1975	8,406	571	N/A	-	92	7,123	8,293
1973-1974	6,717	350	N/A	-	102	5,481	6,296
1972-1973	5,434	302	N/A	-	73	5,028	5,554
1971-1972	5,255	272	N/A	-	90	4,940	5,264
1970-1971	4,750	293	N/A	-	162	4,726	5,080
1969-1970	4,517	236	N/A	-	119	4,548	4,806
1968-1969	3,908	226	N/A	-	99	4,307	4,515
1967-1968	3,679	255	N/A	-	-	4,130	4,263

* From 2021 these statistics are based on racing season dates being a calendar year - 1 January to 31 December
 2019/2020 racing season dates are 1/09/2019 - 31/12/2020. For the purposes of this report, the 2019/2020 statistics are for the period
 1/09/2019 - 31/08/2020, the 2020/2020 statistics are for the period 1/09/2020 to 31/12/2020.

*** 2006/2007 Season: 1/9/2006-2/9/2007

Copyright Harness Racing Australia Inc.

All material in this Report is the intellectual property of Harness Racing Australia Inc (HRA).

It may not be reproduced, copied, stored in a retrieval system, displayed publicly, transmitted nor utilized for any commercial purposes without permission. The systematic retrieval of any Content to create or compile, directly or indirectly, a collection, compilation, database or directory without the written permission of Harness Racing Australia is prohibited.

For permission, apply to: Harness Racing Australia Inc

Data included in this Report was compiled from statistics provided by State Controlling Bodies. While the HRA makes every effort to ensure the information in this Report is accurate, no liability is accepted for any errors or omissions.